
1783 Written Answers MARCH SO, 1967 Written Answer* 1784

The Minister nr Planning, Petroleum and Chemicals and Social Welfare (Shri Asoka Mehta): (a) to (c).
The matter is at present under the consideration of Government. When decisions are reached, they will be duly announced.

Financial Position of States

*162. Shri Abdul Gani Dar: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to itate:

(a) whether it is a fact that most of the non-Congress Governments in the States have complained to the Central Governments regarding empty Exchequer in those States; and

(b) if so, whether the Central Government propose to look into these complaints, giving details of the steps proposed to be taken?

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Finance (Shri k. C. Pant): (a)
No such complaint has been received by the Government of India.

(lb) Does not arise.

Drinking Water Supply in Drought-affected Area in Bihar

*163. Shri Yogendra Sharma:
Shri Bhogendra Ika:
Shri Chandra Shekhar Singh:

Will the Minister of Health and Family Planning be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Bihar Government have asked for immediate central assistance for providing drinking water in the drought-affected areas in the State;

(b) if so. the nature of assistance asked for; and

<c) the action taken thereon?

The Minister of Health and Family Plantar (Dr. S. Chandrasekhar):
(a) to (c). A statement is laid on the Table of the Stfbha. [Placed in Library. See No. LT-187/B7].

Effect of Political Changes on Share
Market

*164. Shri H. Barua: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

i
(a) whether Government have assessed the impact of political changes
m India on the share market;

(b) if so, the line of thinking of Government to rectify misgivings in appropriate quarters; and

(c) whether a fresh look on invest*
ment potential of the country is envisaged?

Hie Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri K. C. Pant):
(a) There has been no discernible impact on the share market

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Government is keeping a continual watch over the trends of the sihaxfe market and has been taking steps to improve the investment climate.
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